## 506591845 04/05/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6638627

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>						
		Name			Execution Date		
JOHAN HULTÉN					12/04/2018		
IOCHEN POHL					12/04/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	SENTIE	SENTIENT IP AB					
Street Address:	BROR	BROR NILSSONS GATA 6					
City:	GÖTEE	ÖTEBORG					
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	417 55						
Application Number	•	17282785					
Application Number		1/282785					
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA						
Fax Number:		(202)478-0935	478-0935				
		the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w					
Phone:	•	2404182307					
		melcher@melcherpatentlaw.co	her@melcherpatentlaw.com				
Correspondent Nam	e:	MELCHER PATENT LAW PLI	CHER PATENT LAW PLLC				
Address Line 1: 1101		1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N	I CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 450					
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036					
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	17168					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY S. MELCHEF	JEFFREY S. MELCHER				
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey S. Melcher/	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/05/2021	04/05/2021				
Fotal Attachments: 2		•					
ource=Recorded-S5P	12SE-assig	nment-signed#page1.tif					

source=Recorded-S5P12SE-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Recorded-S5P12SE-assignment-signed#page2.tif

**S5 P12SE** 

# T-ALLPAT AB

Vårflodsgatan 14 · SE-418 73 Göteborg

Patents

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/we do hereby assign all my/our rights to my/our invention concerning:

A POWER ASSISTED STEERING SYSTEM ARRANGEMENT

and all rights belonging thereto to (Assignee):

#### Sentient AB Anders Carlssons gata 7 SE-417 55 Göteborg Sweden

and the new possessor is hence authorized to, in his/her/their name, apply for and obtain patent in Sweden, and/or to file one or more international patent applications (PCT), European patent, applications and to apply for and obtain national and regional patents in all other countries or regions concerning this invention to be filed; and/or as set forth in:

X	Swedish patent application No.: 1851476-0	filing date: 28 November 2018
$\Box$	International patent application No.:	filing date:
	National patent application No.:	filing date:

and the Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests that T-ALLPAT AB insert in the spaces above the filing date(s), national and/or international application number(s), attorney docket number and other identifying indicia if absent;

and the Assignor(s) hereby consents) that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention and to claim the benefit of the right of priority.

Gateborg 2018-0-04

Place/Date

Signature Assignor (Johan HULTÉN)

0181204

Place/Date

Signature Assignor

(Jochen POHL)

No legalization

PATENT REEL: 055815 FRAME: 0060

РСТ	To:				
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92 <i>bis</i> .1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing ( <i>day/month/year</i> ) 18 March 2021 (18.03.2021)	T-ALLPAT AB Vårflodsgatan 418 73 Göteb Suède	14			
Applicant's or agent's file reference S5 P12PCT	IM	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/SE2019/051097		International filing date (day/month/year) 31 October 2019 (31.10.2019)			
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning:         Image: Ima	the agent	the co	ommon representative		
Name and Address SENTIENT IP AB Anders Carlssons gata 7 417 55 Göteborg Sweden		State of Nationality         SE         Telephone No.         Facsimile No.         E-mail address	State of Residence SE		
Name and Address SENTIENT IP AB		e nationality  State of Nationality SE	the residence State of Residence SE		
Bror Nilssons gata 6 417 55 Göteborg Sweden		Telephone No. Facsimile No. E-mail address			
3. Further observations, if necessary:		Notifications by	e-mail authorized		
<ul> <li>4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:</li> <li>★ the receiving Office</li> <li>★ the International Searching Authority</li> <li>↓ the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search</li> </ul>	the design	ational Preliminary Exam ated Offices concerned I Offices concerned	ining Authority		
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	e-mail pct.team9@wipo.	Authorized officer Ben-Mansour Naceur e-mail pct.team9@wipo.int Felephone No. +41 22 338 74 09 <b>PATENS</b>			
Form PCT/IB/306 (revised January 2020) RECORDED: 04/05/2021	RI	EEL: 055815 F	RAME: 0061		

#### From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU